
Event Division Name Time Medal

100M 50-54 Male Woody, Curtis 12.7 Gold

100M 50-54 Male Whitham, Jeffrey H 13.9 Silver

100M 50-54 Male Netson, Timothy Erlon 14.5 Bronze

100M 55-59 Male Harris, J. Scott 13.5 Gold

100M 55-59 Male Schudy, Kevin 13.6 Silver

100M 60-64 Male Martin, Paul L 12.8 Gold

100M 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy 15.7 Gold

100M 65-69 Male Hansman, Dan 14.5 Gold

100M 65-69 Male James, William Alphonso 16.7 Silver

100M 65-69 Male McKeirnan, John 26.00 Bronze

100M 70-74 Female Peters, Bobbie J 17.8 Gold

100M 70-74 Male Bowles, Steven G 13.5 Gold

100M 70-74 Male Sagedahl, Sherwood K 14.00 Silver

100M 75-79 Female Donley, Christel 18.6 Gold

100M 75-79 Female Swanson, Kay 21.00 Silver

100M 75-79 Male Thomas, David A 15.9 Gold

100M 75-79 Male Welch, Frank P 16.4 Silver

100M 75-79 Male Hill, Don 22.00 Bronze

100M 80-84 Male Moore, David 18.5 Gold

100M 80-84 Male Donley, Jerry 19.5 Silver

100M 85-89 Female Gaudy, Betty L 27.9 Gold

100M 85-89 Male Dody, Glenn R 20.00 Gold

100M 95-99 Male Hall, Paul L 38.6 Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

1500M 55-59 Male Maynard, Michael  5:30.4 Gold

1500M 60-64 Male Mahl, Mark  5:32.7 Gold

1500M 65-69 Male Ahrens, John R  6:19.7 Gold

1500M 65-69 Male White, Nat M  6:39.4 Silver

1500M 65-69 Male Tonkin, Sibly David, II  7:09.3 Bronze

1500M 80-84 Male Stewart, Darrell  11:34.8 Gold

1500M 80-84 Male Rice, Charles A  12:20.0 Silver

1500M 85-89 Female McCourt, Rose Ellen  7:42.10 Gold

200M 50-54 Male Hershberger, Jim Michael 28.4 Gold

200M 55-59 Male Harris, J. Scott 29.3 Gold

200M 60-64 Male Mahl, Mark 32.6 Gold

200M 60-64 Male Martin, Paul L 32.8 Silver

200M 65-69 Male Hansman, Dan 37.1 Gold

200M 65-69 Male Holmes, Farrell 39.7 Silver

200M 70-74 Male Bowles, Steven G 30.1 Gold

200M 70-74 Male Sagedahl, Sherwood K 30.9 Silver

200M 75-79 Male Thomas, David A 39.7 Gold

200M 75-79 Male Welch, Frank P 40.6 Silver

200M 85-89 Female McCourt, Rose Ellen  1:46.5 Gold

400M 60-64 Male Bertagnoli, DJ  1:22.8 Gold

400M 70-74 Male Sagedahl, Sherwood K  1:35.6 Gold

400M 75-79 Male Rickard, Jack W  1:40.4 Gold

400M 80-84 Male Rice, Charles A  2:51.2 Gold

400M 85-89 Male Dody, Glenn 02:17.3 Gold

400M 85-89 Female McCourt, Rose Ellen  3:55.5 Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

50M 50-54 Male Woody, Curtis 6.7 Gold

50M 50-54 Male Whitham, Jeffrey, H 7.3 Silver

50M 55-59 Male Harris, J. Scott 6.9 Gold

50M 55-59 Male Schudy, Kevin 7.00 Silver

50M 60-64 Male Martin, Paul L 6.9 Gold

50M 60-64 Male Evangelisti, Jeff 7.9 Silver



Event Division Name Time Medal

50M 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy 7.9 Gold

50M 65-69 Male James, William Alphonso 7.6 Gold

50M 65-69 Male Hansman, Dan 7.7 Silver

50M 65-69 Male McKeirnan, John 12.5 Bronze

50M 70-74 Female Peters, Bobbie J 8.9 Gold

50M 70-74 Male Bowles, Steven G 7.3 Gold

50M 70-74 Male Sagedahl, Sherwood K 7.4 Silver

50M 70-74 Male Cooper, Raymond 9.7 Bronze

50M 75-79 Female Donley, Christel 9.1 Gold

50M 75-79 Female Swanson, Kay 10.00 Silver

50M 75-79 Male Welch, Frank P 8.1 Gold

50M 75-79 Male Thomas, David A 8.1 Gold

50M 80-84 Male Moore, David 10.2 Gold

50M 85-89 Female Gaudy, Betty L 12.9 Gold

50M 95-99 Male Hall, Paul L 15.4 Gold

50M 95-99 Male Penrod, Everett D 15.5 Silver

800M 55-59 Male Maynard, Michael  3:17.1 Gold

800M 65-69 Male Schilke, Renold E  2:48.5 Gold

800M 60-64 Male Bertagnoli, DJ  3:05.5 Silver

800M 65-69 Male White, Nat M  3:15.3 Bronze

800M 70-74 Male Sagedahl, Sherwood K  2:49.6 Gold

800M 70-74 Male Weisser, Howard A  2:51.4 Silver

800M 70-74 Male Spelda, Jaroslav  4:16.7 Bronze

800M 75-79 Male Sonnenschein, Lyle E  4:40.7 Gold

800M 80-84 Male Rice, Charles A  6:30.6 Gold

800M 85-89 Female McCourt, Rose Ellen  7:58.9 Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

Discus 50-54 Male Kranking, Patrick  118'5" Gold

Discus 55-59 Female Dow, Lynn  66'9" Gold

Discus 55-59 Male Watson, Richard Baldwin  114'10" Gold

Discus 60-64 Female Ruoho, Phyllis A  45'11" Gold

Discus 60-64 Male McKay, Bob  107' Gold

Discus 60-64 Male Decker, Michael John  104'3" Silver

Discus 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy  55'5" Gold

Discus 65-69 Female Armstrong, Ellie  51'8" Silver

Discus 65-69 Male Lammers, William K  123'8" Gold

Discus 65-69 Male Osterhoudt, Robert G  112'8" Silver

Discus 65-69 Male Miller, Brian  104'2" Bronze

Discus 70-74 Female Plank, Rita  31'6" Gold

Discus 70-74 Male Armstrong, Merv  97'5" Gold

Discus 70-74 Male Harwood, Jerry W  96'2" Silver

Discus 70-74 Male Dow, Dick E 95.7 Bronze

Discus 75-79 Male Saling, Neil E  111'9" Gold

Discus 75-79 Male Tibeau, Ray  90'8" Silver

Discus 75-79 Male Thomas, David A  88'9" Bronze

Discus 80-84 Female Brandt, Barbara A  48'8" Gold

Discus 80-84 Male Brandt, Arthur E  67'6" Gold

Discus 80-84 Male Fucci, John  38'5" Silver

Discus 85-89 Male Cochran, Douglas  49'3" Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

Hammer Throw 55-59 Male Watson, Richard Baldwin  111'10" Gold

Hammer Throw 60-64 Male McKay, Bob  96'8" Gold

Hammer Throw 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy 69'6" Gold

Hammer Throw 65-69 Male Osterhoudt, Robert G  115'3" Gold

Hammer Throw 65-69 Male Miller, Brian  79'11" Silver

Hammer Throw 70-74 Male East, Les 97'0 Gold

Hammer Throw 70-74 Male Harwood, Jerry W  88'5" Silver

Hammer Throw 75-79 Male Tibeau, Ray  54'0 Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

High Jump 55-59 Male Watson, Richard Baldwin  4'2" Gold

High Jump 55-59 Male Colby, Tim Allan  4'2" Gold

High Jump 60-64 Male Thomas, Gary Charles  3'10" Gold

High Jump 65-69 Male James, William Alphonso  3'4" Gold

High Jump 70-74 Male Isett, Don D  4'0 Gold

High Jump 70-74 Male East, Les  3'8" Silver

High Jump 70-74 Male Harwood, Jerry W  3'2" Bronze

High Jump 75-79 Male Thomas, David A  3'6" Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

Javelin 50-54 Male Mendoza, Charlie Leonard  97'3" Gold

Javelin 55-59 Male Colby, Tim Allan  125'8" Gold

Javelin 55-59 Male Watson, Richard Baldwin  120'4" Silver

Javelin 60-64 Female Ruoho, Phyllis A  44'5" Gold

Javelin 60-64 Male McKay, Bob  93'9" Gold

Javelin 60-64 Male Decker, Michael John  86' Silver

Javelin 65-69 Male McKeirnan, John  39'9" Gold

Javelin 70-74 Female Plank, Rita  39'5" Gold

Javelin 70-74 Male Krumweide, Gary C  110'11" Gold

Javelin 70-74 Male Armstrong, Merv  89'10" Silver

Javelin 75-79 Male Tibeau, Ray  59'2" Gold

Javelin 80-84 Female Brandt, Barbara A  50'8" Gold

Javelin 80-84 Male Brandt, Arthur E  61'0" Gold

Javelin 80-84 Male Fucci, John  37'1" Silver

Javelin 85-89 Male Cochran, Douglas  39'11" Gold

Pole Vault 70-74 Male Isett, Don D  9'6" Gold

Running Long Jump 50-54 Male Woody, Curtis  16'5.25' Gold

Running Long Jump 50-54 Male Mendoza, Charlie Leonard  12'1" Silver

Running Long Jump 60-64 Female Ruoho, Phyllis A  8'7" Gold

Running Long Jump 70-74 Male East, Les  12'13.5" Gold

Running Long Jump 70-74 Male Isett, Don D  12'3" Silver

Running Long Jump 70-74 Male Armstrong, Merv  10'11.5" Bronze

Running Long Jump 75-79 Male Sonnenschein, Lyle E  9'6" Silver

Running Long Jump 75-79 Male Sutter, Gene M  10'.25" Gold

Shot Put 50-54 Male Boomhower, Dan  40'4" Gold

Shot Put 50-54 Male Kranking, Patrick  37'6.5" Silver

Shot Put 55-59 Male Shiaras, Michael  42'6" Gold

Shot Put 55-59 Male Ma, John  28'9.5" Silver

Shot Put 55-59 Male Colby, Tim Allan  28'3"  Bronze



Event Division Name Time Medal

Shot Put 60-64 Male McKay, Bob  36'5" Gold

Shot Put 60-64 Male Decker, Michael John  31'5" Silver

Shot Put 60-64 Male Thomas, Gary Charles  26'1" Bronze

Shot Put 60-64 Female Ruoho, Phyllis A  20'11" Gold

Shot Put 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy  22'11" Gold

Shot Put 65-69 Female Lammers, Bettysue  19'6" Silver

Shot Put 65-69 Female Armstrong, Ellie  19' Bronze

Shot Put 65-69 Male Lammers, William K  38'2" Gold

Shot Put 65-69 Miller, Brian  33'2" Silver

Shot Put 70-74 Female Plank, Rita  17'11" Gold

Shot Put 70-74 Male Edwards, Wiliam P  32'8" Gold

Shot Put 70-74 Male Sokolik, Marc  29'9.5" Silver

Shot Put 70-74 Male Harwood, Jerry W  28'9" Bronze

Shot Put 75-79 Male Saling, Neil E  33'2" Gold

Shot Put 75-79 Male Thomas, David A  25"5" Silver

Shot Put 75-79 Male Tibeau, Ray  23'9" Bronze

Shot Put 80-84 Male Fucci, John  22'1" Gold

Shot Put 85-89 Male Cochran, Douglas  19'9" Gold



Event Division Name Time Medal

Standing Long Jump 50-54 Male Woody, Curtis  7'7" Gold

Standing Long Jump 55-59 Male Ma, John 7'5" Gold

Standing Long Jump 55-59 Male Watson, Richard Baldwin  7'5" Gold

Standing Long Jump 60-64 Female Ruoho, Phyllis A  5'1" Gold

Standing Long Jump 60-64 Male Thomas, Gary Charles  7'1" Gold

Standing Long Jump 65-69 Female Jager, Kathy  5'9.5" Gold

Standing Long Jump 65-69 Male James, William Alphonso  6'3" Gold

Standing Long Jump 65-69 Male McKeirnan, John  4'5.5" Silver

Standing Long Jump 70-74 Male Harwood, Jerry W  5'6.5" Gold

Standing Long Jump 75-79 Male Thomas, David A  6'3.75" Gold

Standing Long Jump 75-79 Male Sonnenschein, Lyle  6'2" Silver

Standing Long Jump 75-79 Male Sutter, Gene M  5'9.5" Bronze

Triple Jump 50-54 Male Woody, Curtis  33'1" Gold

Triple Jump 70-74 Male East, Les  25'2" Gold

Triple Jump 70-74 Male Armstrong, Merv  22'7.75" Silver

Triple Jump 70-74 Male Harwod, Jerry  17'9" Bronze

Triple Jump 75-79 Male Sutter, Gene M  21'1.5" Gold

Triple Jump 75-79 Male Sonnenschein, Lyle E  21'.5" Silver

Triple Jump 75-79 Male Thomas, David A  16'6" Bronze


